File Name . xkmts.20190416.016866.fits #1410 %

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK
Object Name :  begin

RA : 07:15:59.820
DEC : -32:09:58.40
Exposure Time ;60

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time ¢ 07:16:36
Filter ID Vv
Observation Date : 2019-04-16T16:15:26
CCD Temperature : -109.25

37 1075 1162 1251 1338 1427 1514 1602 1691 1778 18




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1072

1160

xkmts.20190416.016867.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:18:16.450
-32:09:55.00

0

1.00

07:18:53

R
2019-04-16T16:17:43
-109.31

1249 1337 1426

#2 /40 #

1513

1601

1690

1778

18



32

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1070

1158

xkmts.20190416.016868.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:19:17.260
-32:09:53.40
0

1.00
07:19:54

R

2019-04-16T16:18:43

-109.05

1247

1335

1424

#3 /40 #

1513

1601

1690

1778

18



31

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1069

1157

xkmts.20190416.016869.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:20:14.170
-32:09:51.90
0

1.00
07:20:51

R

2019-04-16T16:19:53

-109.09

1247

1335

1424

# 4 /40 #

1512

1600

1689

1778

18



30

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1068

1157

xkmts.20190416.016870.fits

ALL
BIAS
bias

07:21:26.060
-32:09:50.00

0
1.00

07:22:03

R

2019-04-16T16:20:52

-109.3

1246

1334

1423

#5 /40 #

1512

1600

1689

1778

18



79

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1068

1156

xkmts.20190416.016871.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:22:23.740
-32:09:48.50
0

1.00
07:23:00

R

2019-04-16T16:21:49

-109.37

1245

1334

1423

#6 /40 #

1511

1600

1689

1778

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.2e+03

1.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016872.fits
BLG

OBJECT

focus

17:27:58.850
-29:57:16.50

20

1.02

18:23:27

I
2019-04-17T03:20:27
-109.99

#7 /40 #

1.4e+03 1.5e+03 1.7e+03

1.8e+03

1.9e+03

2e+03

2.1e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.2e+03

1.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016873.fits
BLG

OBJECT

focus

17:27:58.820
-29:57:16.50

20

1.02

18:24:45

I
2019-04-17T03:21:58
-109.93

#8 /40 #

1.4e+03 1.5e+03 1.7e+03

1.8e+03

1.9e+03

2e+03

2.1e+03

2.2€



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.2e+03

1.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016874.fits
BLG

OBJECT

focus

17:27:32.530
-29:57:15.20

20

1.02

18:26:41

I
2019-04-17T03:23:41
-109.97

#9 /40 #

1.5e+03 1.6e+03 1.7e+03

1.8e+03

1.9e+03

2e+03

2.2e+03

2.3€



File Name : xkmts.20190417.016875.fits  # 10/ 40 #
Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : BLGI11

RA o 17:27:32.780

DEC : -29:57:15.20
Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID :

Observation Date : 2019-04-17T03:25:20

CCD Temperature ¢ -109.97

1.7e+03 2e+03 2.4e+03 2.7e+03 3e+03 3.3e+03 3.6e+03 4e+03 4.3e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190417.016876.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG12
17:27:37.720
-27:50:15.20
60

1.03
18:30:16

I
2019-04-17T03:27:28
-109.98

2.2e+03 2.5e+03

2.8e+03

# 11 /40 #

3e+03

3.3e+03

3.6e+03

3.8e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190417.016877.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG13
17:34:52.920
-34:21:15.50

60

1.02

18:32:26

I
2019-04-17T03:29:38
-109.95

2.2e+03 2.5e+03 2.8e+03

# 12 /40 #

3.1e+03

3.4e+03

3.6e+03

3.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190417.016878.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG14
17:36:52.750
-28:54:15.50

60

1.02

18:34:37

I
2019-04-17T03:31:48
-109.95

2.1e+03 2.4e+03 2.6e+03

# 13 / 40 #

2.9e+03

3.1e+03

3.3e+03

3.6e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190417.016879.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG15
17:36:52.700
-26:47:15.30

60

1.03

18:36:46

I
2019-04-17T03:33:56
-109.97

2.1e+03 2.3e+03 2.5e+03

# 14 /40 #

2.8e+03

3e+03

3.2e+03

3.4e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190417.016880.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG16
17:37:02.640
-24:40:15.10

60

1.04

18:38:55

I
2019-04-17T03:36:06
-109.97

2.6e+03 2.9e+03 3.3e+03

#4015 /40 #

3.7e+03

4.1e+03

4.4e+03

4.8e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

b ;
e

1.8e+03

xkmts.20190417.016881.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG37
17:44:34.980
-35:22:15.60

60

1.02

18:41:05

I
2019-04-17T03:38:15
-109.99

= e L
¥ ")

e

2e+03 2.2e+03 2.4e+03

# 16 / 40 #

2.6e+03

2.7e+03

2.9e+03

3.1e+03




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.6e+03

1.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016882.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG17
17:44:42.900
-33:15:15.50

60

1.02

18:43:14

I
2019-04-17T03:40:24
-110

# 17 / 40 #

1.9e+03 2e+03 2.2e+03

2.4e+03

2.5e+03

2.7e+03

2.8e+03

3e-



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.5e+03

1.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016883.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG52
17:46:19.780
-29:42:45.40

60

1.02

18:45:24

I
2019-04-17T03:42:33
-110

# 18 / 40 #

1.8e+03 2e+03 2.1e+03

2.3e+03

2.5e+03

2.6e+03

2.8e+03

2.9¢



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.5e+03

1.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016884.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG51
17:46:02.760
-29:01:45.20

60

1.03

18:47:34

I
2019-04-17T03:44:43
-109.99

# 19 / 40 #

1.9e+03 2e+03 2.2e+03

2.3e+03

2.5e+03

2.7e+03

2.8e+03

3e-



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.6e+03

1.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016885.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG18
17:46:02.680
-26:45:15.20

60

1.03

18:49:42

I
2019-04-17T03:46:51
-109.99

# 20 / 40 #

1.9e+03 2e+03 2.2e+03

2.4e+03

2.5e+03

2.7e+03

2.8e+03

3e-



File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016886.fits #2140 #
BLG

OBJECT

BLG19
17:46:02.620
-24:40:15.20

60

1.04

18:51:51

I
2019-04-17T03:48:48
-110.05

1.9e+03 2.1e+03 2.3e+03 2.5e+03 2.8e+03 3e+03 3.2e+03 3.4e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.1e+03

xkmts.20190417.016887.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG20
17:46:02.580
-22:32:45.10
60

1.05
18:53:49

I
2019-04-17T03:50:57
-110.03

2.3e+03 2.6e+03

2.9e+03

#22 /40 #

3.2e+03

3.5e+03

3.7e+03

4e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.9e+03

2.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016888.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG41
17:54:09.810
-31:15:45.20

6

1.03

18:56:00

I
2019-04-17T03:53:07

2.7e+03 3.1e+03 3.5e+03

423 /40 #

4e+03

4.4e+03

4.8e+03

5.2e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190417.016889.fits

BLG

OBJECT

BLG36

18:15:53.770
44:16.10

60

1.02

18:58:10

I

2019-04-17T03:55:18

-110.05

2.7e+03 3.1e+03 3.5e+03

# 24 /40 #

3.9e+03

4.3e+03

4.7e+03

5.2e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.4e+03

xkmts.20190417.016890.fits
BLG
OBJECT

: 9.730
-29:09:15.20

2019-04-17T03:57:15
-109.76

2.7e+03 3.1e+03 3.5e+03

425 /40 #

3.9e+03

4.3e+03

4.7e+03

5.1e+03




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1+03 1.3e+03

1.4e+03

xkmts.20190417.016891.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGA42
17:54:09.700
-29:09:15.10

90

1.03

19:02:17

\Y%
2019-04-17T03:59:25
-109.97

# 26 / 40 #

1.5e+03 1.7e+03 1.8e+03

2e+03

2.1e+03

2.2e+03

2.4e+03

2.5¢



File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.4e+03

xkmts.20190417.016892.fits  # 27/ 40 #
BLG

OBJECT

BLG43

18:01:45.720

-28:04:15.20

2019-04-17T04:02:03
-110.05

1.6e+03 1.8e+03 2.1e+03 2.3e+03 2.5e+03 2.7e+03 2.9e+03 3.1e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190417.016893.fits  # 28 / 40 #
Project ID : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name :

RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID :

Observation Date : 2019-04-17T04:04:42
CCD Temperature : -110.05

2.4e+03 3.1e+03 3.8e+03 4.4e+03 5.1e+03 5.8e+03 6.5e+03 7.2e+03 7.9e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.2e+03

2.7e+03

xkmts.20190417.016894.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG32
18:11:17.760
-27:56:

60

1.03
19:09:44

I
2019-04-17T04:06:50
-110.06

3.2e+03 3.7e+03

4.2e+03

429 /40 #

4.7e+03

5.3e+03

5.8e+03

6.3e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190417.016895.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG32
18:11:17.720
-27:56:45.30

90

1.03

19:11:54

\%
2019-04-17T04:08:59
-110.06

2.2e+03 2.4e+03 2.7e+03

# 30 / 40 #

2.9e+03

3.1e+03

3.4e+03

3.6e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.9e+03

2.1e+03

xkmts.20190417.016896.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG33
18:13:17.780
-30:03:15.20
90

1.03
19:14:33

\%
2019-04-17T04:11:38
-110.05

2.4e+03 2.6e+03

2.8e+03

# 31 /40 #

3.1e+03

3.3e+03

3.6e+03

3.8e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.9e+03

3.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016897 .fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG33
18:13:17.770
-30:03:15.20
60

1.03
19:17:12

I
2019-04-17T04:14:16
-109.79

3.7e+03 4.1e+03

4.5e+03

# 32 /40 #

5e+03

5.4e+03

5.8e+03

6.2e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.5e+03

3.3e+03

xkmts.20190417.016898.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGO02
17:54:26.520
-29:01:44.90

60

1.05

19:

I
2019-04-17T04:16:25
-109.99

4e+03 4.8e+03 5.5e+03

# 33 /40 #

6.3e+03

7.1e+03

7.8e+03

8.6e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190417.016899.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGO03

18:02:02.560

-27:56:44.90

6

2019-04-17T04:18:34
-110.05

7005 7803

434 /40 #




File Name . xkmts.20190417.016900.fits #3540 %

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA o 17:54:38.450
DEC : -31:08:15.80
Exposure Time 0

Airmass : 1.06
Sidereal Time : 19:24:11
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2019-04-17T04:21:01
CCD Temperature : -110.07

19 1013 1107 1202 1296 1391 1485 1579 1674 1768 18




File Name . xkmts.20190417.016901.fits 36 /40 %

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA : 17:55:36.020
DEC ¢ -31:08:17.40
Exposure Time 0

Airmass : 1.06
Sidereal Time ¢ 19:25:08
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2019-04-17T04:22:12
CCD Temperature : -110.07

18 1012 1106 1201 1295 1390 1485 1579 1674 1768 18




L7

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1011

1105

xkmts.20190417.016902.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
19:25:11.140
-32:14:47.20
0

1.00
19:26:18

R

2019-04-177T04:23:21

-110.08

1201

1295

1390

# 37 /40 #

1484

1578

1674

1768

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190417.016903.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

19:26:22.670
-32:14:49.20

0

1.00

19:27:29

R
2019-04-17T04:24:19

-110.06

# 38 / 40 #

1009

1103 1199 1294 1390

1484

1579

1675

1769

18



16

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1010

1105

xkmts.20190417.016904.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
19:27:20.260
-32:14:50.60
0

1.00
19:28:27

R

2019-04-17T04:25:29

-109.84

1200

1294

1390

# 39 /40 #

1484

1578

1673

1768

18



15

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1010

1104

xkmts.20190417.016905.fits

OBS

DARK

end
19:28:36.610
-32:14:52.50
30

1.00
19:29:43

NO

2019-04-17T04:26:32

-110.04

1199

1294

1389

# 40 / 40 #

1483

1578

1673

1768

18



